City of Rock Falls

603 W. 10th Street Rock Falls, IL 61071-2854

Mayor David H. Blanton 815-622-1110

City Administrator Richard J. Downey 815-564-1366



City Clerk
William B. Wescott
815-622-1104

PUBLIC HEARING

CITY OF ROCK FALLS, ILLINOIS

PROPOSED TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT ELIGIBILITY STUDY, REDEVELOPMENT PLAN AND PROJECT FOR THE ROCK FALLS DOWNTOWN REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA

February 3, 2010, at 6:45 P.M.

Municipal Complex Council Chambers 603 W. 10th Street Rock Falls, Illinois

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order / Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Description of the Proposed Tax Increment Financing District Eligibility Study, Redevelopment Plan and Project for the Rock Falls Downtown Redevelopment Project Area
- IV. Introduction of Comments or Objections Received by the City Clerk
- V. Review the Joint Review Board Recommendation for the Proposed Redevelopment Plan
- VI. Comments from the Public
- VII. Adjournment of Public Hearing

The City of Rock Falls is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with Disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe And/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are Requested to contact Mark Searing, ADA Coordinator, at 1-815-622-1108; promptly to allow the City of Rock Falls To make reasonable accommodations within 48 hours of the scheduled meeting